Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 3b 07/15/23
SMD Ceramic Chip Inductor
High Frequency AEC-Q200
SIM02-HM11 Series
FEATURE
• High Frequency Application Range up to 10GHz
• Small Size and Low Profile
• Excellent Solderability and Heat Resistance
• Application: RF and Wireless Communication, Information Technology
Equipment, Radar Detectors, Automotive Electronics, etc.
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
No Item Code Description
(1) Product Code SIM SMD Signal Inductor Series, Chip type
(2) Dimension 02 02: 0402 See Dimension Table
(3) Inductance 1N0 1N0: 1.0nH 10N: 10nH, R10: 100nH
(4) Tolerance B B: ±0.1nH C: ±0.2nH, S: ±0.3nH, G: ±2%, H: ±3%, J: ±5%
(5) Series Code HM11 High Frequency Ceramic Chip Series, AEC-Q200 Compliant, Internal control or project reference
DIMENSIONS
Unit: mm
Size Code L W T a G X Y
02 (0402) 1.00±0.10 0.50±0.10 0.50±0.10 0.20±0.10 0.40 1.50 0.60
SIM 02 1N0 B HM11
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 3b 07/15/23
SMD Ceramic Chip Inductor
High Frequency AEC-Q200
SIM02-HM11 Series
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part Number
Inductance
(nH)
Tolerance
(± %)
Q
Min.
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
DCR (Ω)
Max.
SRF
(MHz)
Min.
Rated
Current
(mA) Max.
SIM020N3□HM11 0.3 B 8 100 0.08 10,000 1000
SIM020N4□HM11 0.4 B 8 100 0.08 10,000 1000
SIM020N5□HM11 0.5 B 8 100 0.08 10,000 1000
SIM020N6□HM11 0.6 B 8 100 0.08 10,000 1000
SIM020N7□HM11 0.7 B 8 100 0.08 10,000 1000
SIM020N8□HM11 0.8 B 8 100 0.08 10,000 1000
SIM021N0□HM11 1.0 B, C, S 8 100 0.08 10,000 1000
SIM021N1□HM11 1.1 B, C, S 8 100 0.08 10,000 1000
SIM021N2□HM11 1.2 B, C, S 8 100 0.09 10,000 1000
SIM021N3□HM11 1.3 B, C, S 8 100 0.09 10,000 1000
SIM021N5□HM11 1.5 B, C, S 8 100 0.10 10,000 1000
SIM021N6□HM11 1.6 B, C, S 8 100 0.10 10,000 1000
SIM021N8□HM11 1.8 B, C, S 8 100 0.12 10,000 900
SIM022N0□HM11 2.0 B, C, S 8 100 0.12 10,000 900
SIM022N2□HM11 2.2 B, C, S 8 100 0.13 10,000 900
SIM022N4□HM11 2.4 B, C, S 8 100 0.13 10,000 800
SIM022N7□HM11 2.7 B, C, S 8 100 0.16 6,000 800
SIM023N0□HM11 3.0 B, C, S 8 100 0.16 6,000 800
SIM023N3□HM11 3.3 B, C, S 8 100 0.16 6,000 800
SIM023N6□HM11 3.6 B, C, S 8 100 0.20 6,000 700
SIM023N9□HM11 3.9 B, C, S 8 100 0.20 6,000 700
SIM024N3□HM11 4.3 B, C, S 8 100 0.20 6,000 700
SIM024N7□HM11 4.7 B, C, S 8 100 0.20 6,000 700
SIM025N1□HM11 5.1 B, C, S 8 100 0.23 5,300 600
SIM025N6□HM11 5.6 B, C, S 8 100 0.23 4,500 600
SIM026N2□HM11 6.2 B, C, S 8 100 0.25 4,500 600
SIM026N8□HM11 6.8 G, H, J 8 100 0.25 4,500 600
SIM027N5□HM11 7.5 G, H, J 8 100 0.28 4,200 500
SIM028N2□HM11 8.2 G, H, J 8 100 0.28 3,700 500
SIM029N1□HM11 9.1 G, H, J 8 100 0.30 3,400 500
SIM0210N□HM11 10.0 G, H, J 8 100 0.30 3,400 500
SIM0212N□HM11 12.0 G, H, J 8 100 0.45 3,000 400
SIM0215N□HM11 15.0 G, H, J 8 100 0.55 2,500 400
SIM0218N□HM11 18.0 G, H, J 8 100 0.65 2,200 300